FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	202 0714 WM 9 700 E	05-22	 2-2003	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Docket No	S. 202-0713			
	RECORD	ΤΔ		
		P 10245	<u>4</u> 500	
TO: The Com Submission	missioner of Patents and Tradema			ent(s) or copy(ies).
Y New	5-19.03	Conveyance Typ	L	·•
	ssion (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment	Security Agreen	ient
Docume		License	Change of Name	•
1 1 (en of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Government	
Reel #	Frame #	استسم	o ONLY by U.S. Government Appartmental File	pencies) Secret File
Conveying	Party(ies)		names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1)	-	250		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				05 10 05
Second Party				Execution Date
	Kim, Yong-Wha			03-10-03
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	artv			
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company		ork if additional names of rec	Brving parties attached
				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	A Delaware Corporation			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	The American Road			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ASSIGNMENT.)
Address (line 3)	Dearborn	MI - USA State/Country	48121 Zip Code]
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	idross	r the first Receiving Party or	
Name				-
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				

maan triati A	000109 061510 10390224 F	DR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	00 CH			
:8021 40.	W WI			
described the true that	g for this collection of information is estimated to ave ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re	carding this burden estimate to the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Ch	isf information Officer Westington
D.C. 10531 MIND 10 DIS	Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tratemark A	Management and Budget, Pagerwor	k Reduction Protect (0651-0027). Was	Minoton, D.C. 20501. San OMB.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014080 FRAME: 0668

FORM PTO Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1619B		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and	Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Numbe	313-594-1145
Name	Allan J. Lippa -	32,258		
Address (line 1)	Ford Global	Technologies, Inc	, LLC	
Address (ine 2)	Suite 600 -	Parklane Towers B	ast	
Address (line 3)	One Parklane	Boulevard		
Address (time 4)	Dearborn,	MI 48126		
Pages	Enter the total no including any a		attached conveyance doc	ument # 2
, ,	* -	atent Number(s)	Mari	if additional numbers attached
	e <i>Patent Application N</i> i ent Application Ni			ent Number(s)
10/390,224				
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together v t named executing inv	rith a <u>new</u> Palant Application entor.	on, enter the date the patent applic	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty	(PCT)	PCT	PCT
	r PCT application	number		
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Applicat not been assigne		PCT	PCT
Number of F	roperties	Enter the total numbe	or of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	F	es Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account	
			can be charged to the account.) count Number:	# 06-1510
		•	on to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the	best of my knowl	edge and belief, the I	oregoing information is tru	ne and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
indical	ed copy is a due o ted herein.		1 /	//
Maria Leos		Ma	Iris Less	May 8, 2003
Name	of Person Signin	g	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 014080 FRAME: 0669

FORM PTO-16 Extres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	CONTINUATION PARTENTS ONLY	S. Department of Commerce stant and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached onveying Parties TP ALCHE	Execution Date Month Day Year
Narrie (line 1) W	ang, Le Yi	03-10-03
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line t)		
Narrie (fine 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	•
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 1)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (tine 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH numbers for the sai	me nronedvi
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	

PATENT REEL: 014080 FRAME: 0670

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-0715 entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ESTIMATING OXYGEN STORAGE CAPACITY AND STORED NOX IN A LEAN NOX TRAP (LNT)

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Le YI Wang Yong-Wha Kim Jing Sun; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. 10/390,224 , Filing Date 03/18/03), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jing Sun 1729 Golf Ridge Dr. South Bloomfield, MI 48302 US		
Yong-Wha Kim 2780 Silver Spring Drive Ann Arbor, Ml 48103 US		
Le Yi Wang 45466 Emerald Forest Novi, MI 48374 US	200mi	3/10/03

Lippa

Attorney Docket No: 202-0715 Please call 313-390-8862 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

Θ8ΤΘΘΒΕ8₽Ζ**ΡΑΤΕΝΤ** εΖΘΖ/ΘΤ/ΕΘ **REEL: 014080 FRAME: 0671**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Attorney Docket No. 202-0715 entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ESTIMATING OXYGEN STORAGE CAPACITY AND STORED NOX IN A LEAN NOX TRAP (LNT)

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors;

Le Yi Wang Yong-Wha Kim Jing Sun; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein.

Serial No. 10/390,224 , Filing Date 03/18/03), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee Executed by:

NAMÉ	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jing Sun 1729 Golf Ridge Dr. South Bloomfield, MI 48302 US	The	3/12/03
Yong-Wha Kim 2780 Silver Spring Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48103 US	Sushin	3/10/07
Le Yi Wang 45466 Emeraid Forest Novi, MI 48374 US		

Lippa

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

Attorney Docket No: 202-0715 Please call 313-390-8862 if this paper becomes separated from the file.